

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

July 23, 2008

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MS

MSD Metro Operations

Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 Discharge Monitoring Reports – June 2008

Dear Ms. Thurman

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 for the month of June 2008.

During the month of June we exceeded our daily mx for TSS. We believe this was due to Algae blooms in the lagoon. Only one sample was out range during the month, all others were well below our limits.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)241-9093.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor, East Region

JK/Shadow Wood 0608

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

T. Singleton

P. Burgin

R. Shaw



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

SHADEW HOOD SUBD

DDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK STP

OCATION

BAOS CEDAR CREEK RD ITUTSVILLE ACILITY SHADOW WOOD SURD

AV 40211

KY 40059 CONTROL PRESENTED TRAFFICHACTERS OF METERS (VOICE WY0031810 PERMIT NUMBER

DAY

YEAR

FROM

MO

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

MINDRY (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

ZEFFE

SANITARY WASTEWATER EFFLUENT DAY

*** NO DISCHARGE | | | | | | ***

NOTE: Boad Instructions before completing this form

ATTM: DENNIS THOMASS	Litt Mt.	TRO OPS					IOTE: Read Instru	ctions befo	re con	pleting thi	s form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		G	NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE			
		AVERAGE	RAGE MAXIMUM UNITS		MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	=^	ANALYSIS	ITTE	
OXYGEN, DISSOLVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	安长县安安	教育教養教育 201		* 7.1	经经济经济	安林學校林安	(15)	0	1/2	61.6
00300 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	安长安长安安	学 的教育者称。李	*** *********************************	INET MIN	经营俸货基件	拉特特特特	HOZL		FEKLY	JR 48
3 l-j	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	₩ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	**********		6.8	长柱长春葵草	7.2	(12)	0	1/7	Grab
20400 : 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		学 学学教教授 答	餐餐袋 茶餐袋袋	é. O MINIMUM	李林荣徐校安	MUMIXAM	1 50		EEKLY	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	3 .0	25.0	(24)	经条件条件	29.0	90.0	197	-	17	Co.p
DOSGO : 0 0 0 SEFFLUENT OROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	ZI.3 30DA AVQ	DAILY MX	LBS/DY	者称新台湾各	30 30DA AVO	DAILY MX	MG/L		VEENLY	LLM (Ja
GITROGEN, AMMONIA FOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.98	5.73		格教教育教验	0.29	0.45	(. 19)	Ó	1/2	CP
00610 1 1 0. Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	1.42 30DA AVG	DAILY MX	LBS/DY	替佐斯特拉拉	30DA AVG	DAILY MX	M97L		HEEML, Y	States (150)
TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	告於於於伊發	新教授务务务		经营销货贷款	4.0	5,0	(17)	0	1/7	Corp
00665 1 0 0 FFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	转换的转换块	餐餐餐餐餐 氨	格佐松 各有任於	李秋新香香香	REPURT BODA AVO	REPORT DAILY MX	}		EEKLY	POMPOS
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.040	0.070	(03)	*******	**************************************	餐餐餐餐餐		0	9~	4/-
SOOSO 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT 30DA AVO	REFORT INST MAX	MGD	按按款资价	*************************************	教教教教教	*************************************		UDUS UDUS	VI & 1 KILL
COLIFORM: FECAL :	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经营营营营	经营业营业		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,0	3.0	1.33	0	1/7	Grab
74055 1 0 0 Effluent gross value	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	於於於於於於	糖粉拌炒糖粉 我	作分散 法公分分	安安安安安	GODA GEO	400 7 DA GEO	₩Z. IOGML		VEEKLY	eras
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OF STATE	prepared to assur submittudor con those submittudir.	d under my direction or sup- e that qualified personnel p ed. Based on my inquiry of persons directly responsib- ed is, to the best of my kno- are that there are significan- ing the possibility of fine and	this document and all attach pervision in accordance with roperly gather and evaluate the person or persons who le for gathering the informative programmers of wledge and belief, true, acc at penalties for submitting f d imprisonment for knowin	a a system design the information manage the systemion, the informa curate, and compliance information,	em, trion lete. SIGNA	TURE OF PRINCIPAL ICER OR AUTHORIZE		TELEPHOI	1093	(18 (ATE 22 MO DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Please See attached letter

ERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

YTIN: DENMIS THOMASSON: SR METRO DPS

SHADON MOOD SUBD

DDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK STP

LOUISVILLE

OCATION PROPERTY

EY 40211

ACILITY SHADON HOOD SUBD

RAGE CEDAR CREEK RD

KY ACCUES

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

WY0031810 PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YEAR

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

. i-5.8860.

DAY

MINOR (BURR IV: F - FINAL . Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

er garagen en server

JETE E

SAWLTARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUERT *** NO DISCHARGE ! / ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER	(0.887) (0.917) 13.0	QUANTITY OR LOADING				QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION								FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	MINI	MUM		AVERAG	GE	MAXIN	IUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
100, CAFBONACEOUS 15 DAY, 20C	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		1.0	(26)	*****		£-	20		5.0		((9)	0	1/7	Congo
10082 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	7.09 BODA AVG	DAILY MX	LBS/DY	张松杨	教告學	#. #.	3004	10= AVØ	DAIL.	ZO Y	(+)(%) / L.		VEENLY	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT														
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT							- 4 - + 4		,Av.	24.				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT														
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									Andri Spile State State					
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT					٠									Janiiron iii.ii.
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								8.	54752: 4552 9843:	## ## ##		14. 21.128.11 31.128.11	90	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	484 Juli													
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								3. 3		::: }:			77 (C) (00%)	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT														
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT				7 E S	#1 1.					1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		4 . 347 : 787 :		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		11 %- 137		\$\$										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								* 1. 4. 4.		12.5 12.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 14	. •	0.18		
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system design				ned C					7	TELEPHONE		D.	ATE		
Ever Die.	to accin	ra that auglified perconnel r	rongely anthog and avolunta	the information		The State of)(M	j						
115. Schooling or those pubmitted		e persons directly responsibled is, to the best of my kno	the person or persons who le for gathering the informative wild ge and belief, true, accurate penalties for submitting for	tion, the informa urate, and compl	ormation Sign			SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			- 3	i othis	1693	081	лаа
ITED OR FRINTED including		ng the possibility of time an	a miprisonment for knowing	alse information, g violations.	,	0	FFICE	R OR AUT	HORIZE	D AGENT	AREA				VIO DAY
OMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF	ANY VIOLATIONS	Reference all atta	chments here)			······································					L			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	